

**REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS NO. 2017-013**  
**NUISANCE ABATEMENT**  
**COMMITTEE EVALUATION MEETING - 4-20-17**

**PROPOSERS**

EVALUATION CRITERIA	Anchors Emergency Board-up Services, Inc. Wellington, FL	Close Construction, LLC. Okeechobee, FL	Gone Fishing Landscaping, LLC. Fort Pierce, FL	Mow 4 Less Lawn Care, LLC. Fort Pierce, FL	Sylent Cleaning & Landscaping Fort Pierce, FL
Verification of equipment Points <u>10</u>	0	2	10	10	0
Qualified personnel Points <u>10</u>	5	5	10	10	0
Past Performance Points <u>10</u>	5	5	10	10	0
Ability to meet set standards Points <u>10</u>	2	5	10	10	0
Qualifications of Proposer Points <u>10</u>	2	4	10	5	0
Related Experience Points <u>5</u>	1	1	5	5	0
Past Contracts Points <u>5</u>	0	2	5	5	1
Cost Points <u>10</u>	5	0	10	10	2
References Points <u>5</u>	1	1	5	5	1
Local Preference Points 25	10	20	25	25	25
<b>TOTAL POINTS</b>	<b>31</b>	<b>45</b>	<b>100</b>	<b>95</b>	<b>29</b>

See Section II, Special Terms and Conditions Local Vendor Preference, page 9 for what is define as local and the Locality Rating Table. Highest possible points are 25.

**REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS NO. 2017-013**  
**NUISANCE ABATEMENT**  
**COMMITTEE EVALUATION MEETING - 5-5-17**

<b>PROPOSERS</b>					
<b>EVALUTION CRITERIA</b>	<b>Anchors Emergency Board-up Services, Inc. Wellington, FL</b>	<b>Close Construction, LLC. Okeechobee, FL</b>	<b>Gone Fishing Landscaping, LLC. Fort Pierce, FL</b>	<b>Mow 4 Less Lawn Care, LLC. Fort Pierce, FL</b>	<b>Sylent Cleaning &amp; Landscaping Fort Pierce, FL</b>
Verification of equipment Points <u>10</u>	0	5	10	10	0
Qualified personnel Points <u>10</u>	0	0	10	10	0
Past Performance Points <u>10</u>	0	0	10	10	5
Ability to meet set standards Points <u>10</u>	10	10	10	10	5
Qualifications of Proposer Points <u>10</u>	10	10	10	10	5
Related Experience Points <u>5</u>	0	5	5	5	5
Past Contracts Points <u>5</u>	0	0	5	5	5
Cost Points <u>10</u>	5	0	10	10	5
References Points <u>5</u>	5	5	5	5	5
Local Preference Points 25	10	20	25	25	25
<b>TOTAL POINTS</b>	<b>40</b>	<b>55</b>	<b>100</b>	<b>100</b>	<b>60</b>

See Section II, Special Terms and Conditions Local Vendor Preference, page 9 for what is define as local and the Locality Rating Table. Highest possible points are 25.

**REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS NO. 2017-013**  
**NUISANCE ABATEMENT**  
**COMMITTEE EVALUATION MEETING - 4-20-2017**

**PROPOSERS**

EVALUATION CRITERIA	Anchors Emergency Board-up Services, Inc. Wellington, FL	Close Construction, LLC. Okeechobee, FL	Gone Fishing Landscaping, LLC. Fort Pierce, FL	Mow 4 Less Lawn Care, LLC. Fort Pierce, FL	Sylent Cleaning & Landscaping Fort Pierce, FL
Verification of equipment Points <u>10</u>	0	6	8	10	1
Qualified personnel Points <u>10</u>	0	8	10	9	1
Past Performance Points <u>10</u>	10	10	10	9	1
Ability to meet set standards Points <u>10</u>	2	10	10	9	2
Qualifications of Proposer Points <u>10</u>	3	9	8	8	∅
Related Experience Points <u>5</u>	0	5	5	5	1
Past Contracts Points <u>5</u>	0	5	5	5	1
Cost Points <u>10</u>	1	∅	9	9	2
References Points <u>5</u>	5	5	5	5	∅
Local Preference Points 25	10	20	25	25	25
<b>TOTAL POINTS</b>	<b>31</b>	<b>78</b>	<b>95</b>	<b>94</b>	<b>34</b>

See Section II, Special Terms and Conditions Local Vendor Preference, page 9 for what is define as local and the Locality Rating Table. Highest possible points are 25.

**REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS NO. 2017-013**  
**NUISANCE ABATEMENT**  
**COMMITTEE EVALUATION MEETING - 4/20/17**

**PROPOSERS**

EVALUATION CRITERIA	Anchors Emergency Board-up Services, Inc. Wellington, FL	Close Construction, LLC. Okeechobee, FL	Gone Fishing Landscaping, LLC. Fort Pierce, FL	Mow 4 Less Lawn Care, LLC. Fort Pierce, FL	Sylent Cleaning & Landscaping Fort Pierce, FL
Verification of equipment Points <u>10</u>	0 - non-response	10	10	10	0 - non-response
Qualified personnel Points <u>10</u>	0 - non-response	10	10	10	↓
Past Performance Points <u>10</u>	10	0	10	10	
Ability to meet set standards Points <u>10</u>	10	10	10	10	
Qualifications of Proposer Points <u>10</u>	10	10	10	10	
Related Experience Points <u>5</u>	5	1	5	5	
Past Contracts Points <u>5</u>	0 - non-response	0	5	5	
Cost Points <u>10</u>	1 no add.	5	10	10	
References Points <u>5</u>	5	5	5	5	3
Local Preference Points 25	10	20	25	25	25
<b>TOTAL POINTS</b>	<b>51</b>	<b>71</b>	<b>100</b>	<b>100</b>	<b>31</b>

See Section II, Special Terms and Conditions Local Vendor Preference, page 9 for what is define as local and the Locality Rating Table. Highest possible points are 25.

**REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS NO. 2017-013  
 NUISANCE ABATEMENT  
 COMMITTEE EVALUATION MEETING – May 5, 2017**

**PROPOSERS**

<b>EVALUATION CRITERIA</b>	<b>Anchors Emergency Board-up Services, Inc. Wellington, FL</b>	<b>Close Construction, LLC. Okeechobee, FL</b>	<b>Gone Fishing Landscaping, LLC. Fort Pierce, FL</b>	<b>Mow 4 Less Lawn Care, LLC. Fort Pierce, FL</b>	<b>Sylent Cleaning &amp; Landscaping Fort Pierce, FL</b>
<b>Verification of equipment Points <u>10</u></b>	0	10	10	10	0
<b>Qualified personnel Points <u>10</u></b>	0	10	10	10	0
<b>Past Performance Points <u>10</u></b>	10	7	10	10	0
<b>Ability to meet set standards Points <u>10</u></b>	10	10	10	10	0
<b>Qualifications of Proposer Points <u>10</u></b>	10	10	10	10	0
<b>Related Experience Points <u>5</u></b>	5	1	5	5	0
<b>Past Contracts Points <u>5</u></b>	0	0	5	5	0
<b>Cost Points <u>10</u></b>	2	5	10	10	2
<b>References Points <u>5</u></b>	5	5	5	5	1
<b>Local Preference Points <u>25</u></b>	5	5	5	5	1
<b>TOTAL POINTS</b>	52	78	100	100	28

See Section II, Special Terms and Conditions Local Vendor Preference, page 9 for what is define as local and the Locality Rating Table. Highest possible points are 25.